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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES i g 3

. BIBLIOTHEQUE

: Canadian apples held in cold and common storage were 227,0C0O
bushels, compared with 248 000 bushels last year.

PEARS There were 3,000 bushels of Pears on hand on June 1, 1956,

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES

There were 2,656,000 1lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 1b, and
Under™ while for "Over 1 1lb."” the total was 11,731,000 lb.

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of
soda totalled 9,530,000 1b, A year ago they amounted to 7,948,000 1lb,
and last month 10,698,000 lb., The total of all fruit, frozen &nd in
preservatives was 23,917,000 1lb., as compared with 22,022,000 lb. last
year and 27,403,000 1b., last month

VEGETABLES Holdings of vegetables were:

Stocks of potatoes were 1,812,000 bushels, as compered with
1,883,000 bushels last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 52, 000
bushels as compared with 70,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots
amounted to 73,000 bushels as compared with 48,000 bushels last year,
Stocks of cabbage increased to 29,000 bushels from 22,000 bushels last
year., There were 16,000 crates of celery on hand. Last year at June 1
there were 21,000 crates,

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE

"Containers 1 lb., and Under" showed a total of 4,919,000 lb.
while for "Over 1 1b.,"™ the total was 5,600,000 lb. There were 4,164,000
1'bs. hieldd’ “"In Brine,"

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT

The data contained in this report represent stocks of fruit
and vegetables; fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food process-
ors cold storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of
commercial growers in certain areas of commerciel production. Inventories
of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained through the inspection services
of the Canada Department of Agriculture,

l/ See footnote on page six for information as to specific cities and
areas included on stocks of potatoes and other vegetables,

Prepared in Livestock Section, AGRICULTUKRE DIVISION
5503-508
18-6-56

Eomonp Crourier, CM.G., O.A., D.S.P., Queen’s Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1956.



2, FROZEN FRUIT IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA

June 1, 1956 May 1, 1956 June 1,
Preliminary Revised 1955

-~ thousand pounds =-
CONTAINERS OVER 1 1b,

Apple

Institutional 1,436 1,622 688

keprocessing 232 671 453

Pulp 270 322 429
TOTAL 1,038 2,615 1,5%0

Blueberries

Institutional 260 369 671

Reprocessing 604 885 1,078

Pulp - - 3
TOTAL 864 1,254 1,752

Cherries

Institutional 777 846 847

Reprocessing 915 1,398 1,843

Pulp 1y 1/ 27
TOTAL 1,682 2,244 ! 2,717

Citrus Fruits

Institutional 288 41 48

Keprocessing Y 1/ 13

Pulp 888 966 876
TCTAL 1,176 1,007 937

Plums

Institutional an 80 33

Reprocessing 330 305 435

FPulp 1[ 1/ 4
TOTAL 387 385 472

Raspberriee

Institut ional 446 1,025 264

Reprocessing 304 385 674

Pulp 26 42 128
TOTAL 776 1,452 1,066

Strawberries

Institutional 2,333 1,889 424

Reprocessing 863 1,100 1,470

Pulp 106 225 139
TOTAL 3,302 3,214 2,033

Other Fruit

Institutional 312 334 360

Reprocessing 692 800 577

Fulp 192 136 283
TOTAL 1,196 1,330 1,220

Reported 11,331

Estimated 400

TOTAL 11,731 13.501 11,767

1/ Less than three firmms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown
separately but are included in "Other."



FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES Se
AND FACTORIES IN CANADA
June 1, 1956 May 1, 1956 June 1, 1955
Preliminary Revised

CONTAINERS 1 1lb. AND UNDER

Apples
Blueberries
Cherries
Citrus Fruits
Plums
Raspberries
Strawberries
Other

Reported
Estimated
TOTAL

FRUIT IN SO2 OR BENZOATE

Apples
Blueberries
Cherries
Citrus Fruits
Plums
Raspberries
Strawberries
Other

Reported
Estimated
TOTAL

SUMMARY OF FRUIT

Containers Over 1 1lb.

Institutional Trade
Reprocessing
Pulp

TOTAL

Containers 1 1lb. and Under

In Preservatives

GRAND TOTAL

122
139

141

376
994

2,106

2,656

1,257

468
1,691
1,178

1,293
1,108

7,830
1,700

6,259
3,940
1,532

11,731
2,656
9,530

23,917

- thousand pounds -

6,206
5,544
1,751

13,501
3,204
10,698

27,403

672
125
146

1,653
20

1,942
680
553
811

1,291

3,335
6,543
1,889

11,767
2,307

7,948

22,022

1/ Less than three firms reporting this item.

separately but are included in "Other."

The figures therefore cannot be shown



4, FooZ38 TRCBTABIRES U1 STCRAGES &0 AU RTdl 1H QANADA
June 1; 1956 May 1, 1956 June 1, 1955
Preliminary Revised
T i 15 - thousand pounds -
GONTAINERS 1 lb, AND UWDER
Asparagus 22 41 33
faani, Lima 205 212 277
String 505 Ol =
s 174 258 330
Teas 1,852 2,804 936
Other 1,763 2,396 1,654
Keported 4,319
Esgtimated 600
TOTAL 4,319 6,221 3,635
UCIPCALNERS OVRR L Jo. IOR INSTIIUTIONAL
Asparagus 8 18 12
Beans, Lima 128 156 78
String 375 507 499
Corn 301 423 347
Peas 708 1,186 733
Cther 621 1,108 816
Hear noEt Ledc 2 " 142
Batrmates 250
TOLAL 2,392 3,398 2,485
CONTATNERS SEID P REPROGRSSIN
Asparagus 5 6 8
Beacs, Lima 247 271 204
String 222 306 237
Gorn, 374 510 506
Pows 3,833 2,031 869
Cier 827 - e
POTAL 3,208 3.866 2,284
SUMMARY OF VEGETABLES
iontainers Over 1 lb,
For Institutional 4,392 3,398 2,485
¥For Reprocessing 3,208 3,866 2,284
TOTAL 5,600 7,264 4,769
Containers 1 1lb, and Under 4,918 6,221 3,635
In Brine 4,164 4,498 2,332
CEaih POYAL 14,683 17,983 10,736




APPLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE

Including holdings by cgmmercial growers with

comparative holdings for last year and last month

June 1, 1956 May 1, June 1,
N Preliminary 1956 1955
- thousand bushels -

TOTAL Cold Common TOTAL

160 67 227 S ] 248
Maritimes 8 10 18 o0 20
wuebec 33 11 4 63 Gl
Ontario o8 7 65 155 8l
Manitoba 5 6 11 14 1
Saskatchewan S 5 10 12 6
Alberta s 13 14 14 14
Br. Columbia 90 15 (5159 286 65
CITIES
Quebec - 4 4 5 ¥
Montreal 32 6 58 >4 44
Toronto 22 1 23 26 41
Winnipeg 5 6 11 14 18k
Regina 1 4 5 6 3
Saskatoon 4 - 4 S 2
Calgary il 4 5 6 4
Edmonton - 9 9 8 10
Vancouver 1/ 7 9 ] 18 13 24
1/ Including New Westminster,

PEARS
June 1, 1956 Msy 1, June 1,
Preliminary 1956 1955

CANADA 3 8 2
karitimes - - -
wQuebec 3 6 1
Ontario - B -
Manitoba - - -
Sasgkat chewan - - -
Alberta - s

Br, Columbia

-




6is VEGETABLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE
Including holdings by commercial growers in specified areas 1/

with comparative figures for last year

June 1, June 1, June 1, June 1, June 1, June 1,
1956 1955 1956 1955 195& 1955
Preliminary Preliminary Preliminary
- thousand bushels -
POTATOES ONIONS CARROTS
CANADA 1,812 1,883 S2 70 73 48
Maritimes 1,115 1,187 7 4 - 4
Quebec 409 B3 11 15 11 9
Ontario 190 185 19 28 45 25
Manitobe a7 49 3 S 3 1
Saskatchewan 15 22 3 5 2 2
Alberta 22 21 6 7 4 3
Br., Columbia >4 66 3 6 4 4
-~ thousand bushels - - thousand creates -
CABBAGE CELERY
CANADA 29 22 16 21
Maritimes < 3 1 1
Luebec 7 4 6 7
Ontario 5 4 4 7
Manitoba 3 2 L 1
Saskat chewan 2 1l - at
Alberta S 4 2 2
Br, Columbia 3 4 2 2
i/
Maritimes Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of commercial
production,

Kuebec Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and Producer stocks in these areas,
Ontario All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production,
Manitoba #innipeg stocks only.
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area only.
Alberta Celgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary

areas,

Br., Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria end farm storage in commercial
production areas of Vancouver Islend, Fraser Valley and Kamloops=-Aschroft
inland.
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